

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Admission Fee: Payment of the admission fee grants you access to the specified online conference organized by German Genealogy Headquarters.
- 2. **Payment:** The admission fee must be paid in full at the time of registration to secure your place at the online conference.
- 3. Access to Online Conference: Your admission fee entitles you to access all sessions, workshops, and other activities scheduled as part of the conference program.
- 4. **Session Recordings:** Recordings of conference sessions will be made available to registered participants for one year following the conference, starting the day after the conference, at the discretion of German Genealogy Headquarters. The link to the recordings is intended solely for the participants' use and should not be shared with anyone else.
- 5. No Reimbursement: The admission fee is non-refundable under any circumstances, including but not limited to participant cancellation, the participant's inability to attend sessions, or technical difficulties on the participant's side experienced during the conference.
- 6. **Transferability:** Admission tickets are non-transferable and may not be resold or transferred to another individual without prior consent from the organizers.
- Cancellation: German Genealogy Headquarters reserves the right to cancel or reschedule the conference at its discretion. In the event of cancellation, registered participants will be notified, and alternative arrangements will be offered.
- 8. Liability: German Genealogy Headquarters shall not be held liable for any technical issues, interruptions, or discrepancies experienced during the online conference.



- Intellectual Property: All conference materials, including session recordings, presentations, and handouts, are the intellectual property of Ursula C. Krause or Ute Brandenburg of German Genealogy Headquarters and may not be reproduced, distributed, or shared without prior consent.
- 10. Data Privacy: Participants acknowledge and agree that German Genealogy Headquarters is committed to maintaining the privacy and confidentiality of their personal data. All information collected during registration and throughout the conference will be used solely for the purpose of facilitating their participation and will not be shared with any third parties without explicit consent, except as required by law or as necessary for the provision of conference services. German Genealogy Headquarters will implement appropriate measures to safeguard the security and integrity of participants' data in accordance with applicable data protection laws and regulations.
- 11. **Modification of Terms:** German Genealogy Headquarters reserves the right to modify or update these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the conference website or notified to registered participants via email.
- 12. Governing Law: These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Iowa and as applicable, those of the United States of America, and any disputes arising out of or relating to these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction in the courts in the State of Iowa.

By completing registration and payment of the admission fee, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions.